## REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED

(FORMERLY REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED) CIN – L70109DL1995PLC064254

Regd. Off: G 01, RG City Centre, Plot SU LSC, Block B, Lawrence Road, New Delhi- 110035 Website: <a href="https://www.realgrowth.co.in/">www.realgrowth.co.in/</a>, Email: <a href="mailto:rgcel1995@gmail.com/">rgcel1995@gmail.com/</a>, Phone No 9560096060.

To
The Listing Manager BSE Limited
1¥ Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 539691

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31™ December 2023

08/01/2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, enclosed herewith is the copy of the certificate received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Real Growth Corporation Ltd (Formerly Real Growth Commercial Enterprises Limited., certifying that the securities received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner within the stipulated time of receipt of certificate of security and the details of the securities which are dematerialized is furnished to the Stock Exchanges.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Real Growth Corporation Limited

(Archana Pundir)

Company Secretary





Date: 08.01.2024

To,

## REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

G-01, Ground Floor, Plot No. SU, LSC B-Block, RG City Centre, Lawrence Road, North West Delhi-110035

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31st December, 2023

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 31st December, 2023, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "**REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in share certificate(s) have been listed on stock exchange;
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD** 

Abhinav
Kumar
Agarwal
Agarwal

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Head of Operations – Regtech (RTA)